inflationary pressures could affect our portfolio companies’ profit margins.

As of September 30, 2023, approximately 73.8% of our debt investments based on outstanding principal balance represented floating-rate
investments based on Prime or LIBOR, and approximately 26.2% of our debt investments based on outstanding principal balance represented fixed rate
investments. In addition, borrowings under the KeyBank Credit Facility are subject to floating interest rates based on SOFR, generally bearing interest at

107

Table of Contents

a rate of the Adjusted Term SOFR Reference Rate plus 3.25%, subject to the number of eligible debt investments in the collateral pool.

Based on our Consolidated Statements of Operations as of September 30, 2023, the following table shows the annualized impact on net income of
hypothetical base rate changes in the Prime rate on our debt investments (considering interest rate floors for floating-rate instruments) and the
hypothetical base rate changes in the SOFR on our KeyBank Credit Facility, assuming that there are no changes in our investment and borrowing
structure (in thousands):

  Interest   Interest   Net
  Income   Expense   Income/(Loss)
Up 300 basis points  $ 23,045   $ 3,000  $ 20,045
Up 200 basis points  $ 15,363   $ 2,000  $ 13,363
Up 100 basis points  $ 7,682  $ 1,000  $ 6,682
Down 100 basis points  $ (7,325 )  $ (1,000 )  $ (6,325 )
Down 200 basis points  $ (13,783 )  $ (2,000 )  $ (11,783 )
Down 300 basis points  $ (20,101 )  $ (3,000 )  $ (17,101 )

Currency Risk

Any investments we make that are denominated in a foreign currency will be subject to risks associated with changes in currency exchange rates.
These risks include the possibility of significant fluctuations in the foreign currency markets, the imposition or modification of foreign exchange controls
and potential illiquidity in the secondary market. These risks will vary depending upon the currency or currencies involved. As of September 30, 2023, we
had five foreign domiciled portfolio companies. Our exposure to currency risk related to these debt investments is minimal as payments from such